OP \$140.00 1825516

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM602050

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
First Horizon Bank	FORMERLY First Tennessee Bank National Association	10/08/2020	National Banking Association:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Landair Holdings, Inc.
Street Address:	1 Landair Way
City:	Greeneville
State/Country:	TENNESSEE
Postal Code:	37743
Entity Type:	Corporation: TENNESSEE
Name:	Landair Transport, Inc.
Street Address:	1 Landair Way
City:	Greeneville
State/Country:	TENNESSEE
Postal Code:	37743
Entity Type:	Corporation: TENNESSEE
Name:	Landair Logistics, Inc.
Street Address:	1 Landair Way
City:	Greeneville
State/Country:	TENNESSEE
Postal Code:	37743
Entity Type:	Corporation: TENNESSEE
Name:	Landair Leasing, Inc.
Street Address:	1 Landair Way
City:	Greeneville
State/Country:	TENNESSEE
Postal Code:	37743
Entity Type:	Corporation: TENNESSEE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

TRADEMARK REEL: 007073 FRAME: 0406

900573756 REEL: 007073 FI

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1825516	LANDAIR TRANSPORT, INC.
Registration Number:	4680830	LANDAIR
Registration Number:	4683790	LANDAIR
Registration Number:	4670044	GUARANTEED VALUE ACCELERATION
Registration Number:	4677668	SERVICE BEYOND PERFORMANCE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4024354239

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4024353223

Email: ckortum@scudderlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Christopher Kortum

Address Line 1: 411 S 13th St Address Line 2: Suite 200

Address Line 4: Lincoln, NEBRASKA 68508

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Christopher Kortum
SIGNATURE:	/s/ Christopher Kortum
DATE SIGNED:	10/09/2020

Total Attachments: 3

source=IP Termination and Release of Security Interest (First Horizon Bank) EXECUTED#page1.tif source=IP Termination and Release of Security Interest (First Horizon Bank) EXECUTED#page2.tif source=IP Termination and Release of Security Interest (First Horizon Bank) EXECUTED#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007073 FRAME: 0407

TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

This TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS, dated as of October 8, 2020 ("Release"), is made by First Horizon Bank, formerly known as First Tennessee Bank National Association ("Bank"), in favor of Landair Holdings, Inc., a Tennessee corporation ("Landair Holdings"), Landair Transport, Inc., a Tennessee corporation ("Landair Logistics"), and Landair Leasing, Inc., a Tennessee corporation ("Landair Leasing" and together with Landair Holdings, Landair Transport, and Landair Logistics, the "Grantors").

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Trademark Security Agreement dated as of May 30, 2014, and recorded at the United States Patent and Trademark Office ("USPTO") on March 25, 2015 at Reel 5485 Frame 0539 (as amended, restated, supplemented, modified, extended, renewed or replaced from time to time, the "Security Agreement"), by and among the Grantors and Bank, the Grantors granted to Bank a continuing security interest in the Grantors' right, title and interest in and to all Trademarks, Trademark Licenses, and Proceeds of the foregoing (collectively, "Trademark Collateral").

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Bank and the Grantors agree as follows:

- **SECTION 1.** <u>Defined Terms</u>. All capitalized terms used herein but not otherwise defined herein have the meanings given to them in the Security Agreement.
- **SECTION 2.** <u>Termination and Release</u>. Bank, without representation, warranty, or recourse, hereby:
- (a) terminates, cancels, discharges, and releases the continuing security interest in, and the right to set off against, the Grantors' right, title, and interest in and to all Trademark Collateral, including, but not limited to, the foregoing listed on Schedule A attached hereto, granted pursuant to the Security Agreement; and
 - (b) authorizes the recordation of this Release with the USPTO at the Grantors' expense.
- **SECTION 3.** Choice of Law. This Release shall be governed by and construed in accordance with the laws of the State of Tennessee.

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007073 FRAME: 0408

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Bank has caused this Termination and Release of Security Interest in Trademarks to be duly executed as of the date first set forth above.

Bank:
First Horizon Bank
By Hary E. Hadrer
Name: Tillany E. Gardner
Title: Senior Vice President
Grantors:
Landair Holdings, Inc.,
a Tennessee corporation
By: No Pall Brown
Name: M. Paul Binn
Title: Vice President, Secretary, and Treasurer
Landair Transport, Inc.,
a Tennessee corporation
. 10 10 10
By: // 600k //000
Name: M. Paul Bunn
Title: Vice President, Secretary, and Treasurer
Landair Logistics, Inc.,
a Tennessee corporation
By: M/al/Jun
Name: M. Paul Bunn
Title: Vice President, Secretary, and Treasurer
Landair Leasing, Inc.,
a Tennessee corporation
By: Mach
Name: M. Paul Bunn
Title: Vice President, Secretary, and Treasurer

Schedule A

U.S. Trademark Subject to Security Interest Granted by

Landair Holdings, Inc., Landair Transport, Inc., Landair Logistics, Inc., and Landair Leasing, Inc.
In Favor of

First Horizon Bank, Formerly Known As First Tennessee Bank National Association, Recorded March 25, 2015 at Reel 5485 Frame 0539

Trademark Registration

RECORDED: 10/09/2020

Mark	No.	1000
LANDAIR TRANSPORT, INC.	1825516	Mar. 8, 1994
LANDAIR	4680830	Feb. 3, 2015
LANDAIR	4683790	Feb. 10, 2015
GUARANTEED VALUE ACCELERATION	4670044	Jan. 13, 2015
SERVICE BEYOND PERFORMANCE	4677668	Jan. 27, 2015

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007073 FRAME: 0410